Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : FE028155.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On - 10 Jul 2018 3:20
Operator : AJ\MA

Sample - 1.BLK

Misc :

ALS Vial : 1 Sample Multiplier:

Intearation File: sample.E
Quant Time: Jul 10 05:21:34 2018

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID_E\methods\Alaphatic EPH 062918.M

Quant Title GC Extractables

OLast Update Fri Jun 29 22:35:33
Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info :

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S ortho-Terphenvl (SURR)
Spiked Amount 50.000

Taraet Compounds

6) T n-Tetradecane (C14)

1D T n-Heneicosane (C21)

13 T n-Docosane (C22)

14 T n-Tetracosane (C24)

15 T n-Hexacosane (C26)

16) T n-Octacosane (C28)

17 T n-Tricontane (C30)

18) T n-Dotriacontane (C32)
19 T n-Tetratriacontane (C34)
200 T n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
21 T n-Octatriacontane (C38)
22) T n-Tetracontane (C40)

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window
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1

2018

20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

12.006

8.533
13.582
14.115
15.224
16.248
17.203
18.094
18.930
19.716
20.458
21.368
22.343

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID E\Data\FEO70918AL\

Response

10400
Recovery

15186
19998
12216
27941
26174
52815
304389
1589069
891145
565691
1875187
2063705

(Not Reviewed)

6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Conc Units

0.044 ug/ml

0.09%

0.074 ua/ml
0.085 ua/ml
0.052 uag/ml
0.121 ua/ml
0.118 ua/ml
0.246 ua/ml
1.534 ua/ml
8.678 ua/ml
5.214 ua/ml
3.444 ua/ml
11.395 ua/ml
12.429 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID E\Data\FEO70918AL\
Data File : FE028155.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On - 10 Jul 2018 3:20

Operator : AJ\MA

Sample - 1.BLK

Misc :

ALS Vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: sample.E

Quant Time: Jul 10 05:21:34 2018

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_ E\methods\Alaphatic EPH 062918_M
Quant Title GC Extractables

OLast Update Fri Jun 29 22:35:33 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um
Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
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Response_

30000

20000

10000

Time

Response_

Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH

8.533

8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45 8.50 8.55 8.60 8.65 8.70 8.75
Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH

+ 12.010

30000
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Time

Response_

30000
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Time

Response_

40000

30000

20000

10000

11.85 11. 90 11. 95 12. OO 12. 05 12. 10 12.15
Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH

+ 13.581

13.40 13.45 13.50 13.55 13.60 13.65 13.70 13.75 13.80
Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH

Time  12.40 12. 60 12. 80 13. OO 13. 20 13. 40 13 60 13. 80 14. OO 14. 20

FEO028155.D Alaphatic EPH 062918.M

#6 n-Tetradecane (C14)

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#9 ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#11 n-Heneicosane (C21)

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#12 1-chlorooctadecane (SURR)

R.T.:

en N ExpR.T. :

Response:
Conc:

8.533 min
-0.014 min

15186

0.07 ug/ml

12.006 min
0.057 min

10400

0.04 ug/ml

13.582 min
0.041 min

19998

0.08 ug/ml

0.000 min
13.376 min

N.D.
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Response Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
40000
30000
20000
10000
T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T
Time 13.90 14.00 14.10 14.20 14.30 14.40
Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
40000
15.223
_/\ £
30000
20000
10000
0I|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|II
Time 15.05 15.10 15.15 15.20 1525 1530 15.35 15.40
Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
40000
16.248
30000
20000
10000
0 I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I
Time 16.10 16.15 16.20 16.25 16.30 16.35
Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
40000 17.201
30000
20000
10000
0

T I I
Time 17.05 17.10 17.15 17.20 17.25 17.30 17.35

FEO028155.D Alaphatic EPH 062918.M

#13 n-Docosane (C22)

R.T.: 14.115 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 12216

Conc: 0.05 ug/ml

#14 n-Tetracosane (C24)

R.T.: 15.224 min
Delta R.T.: -0.014 min
Response: 27941

Conc: 0.12 ug/ml

#15 n-Hexacosane (C26)

R.T.: 16.248 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 26174

Conc: 0.12 ug/ml

#16 n-Octacosane (C28)

R.T.: 17.203 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 52815

Conc: 0.25 ug/ml

Tue Jul 10 05:21:52 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
50000
18.094
40000
30000
20000
10000
IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII
Time 17.40 1760 17.80 18.00 18.20 18.40 18.60
Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
60000
50000 18.929
40000
30000
20000
10000
O T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T
Time 18.00 18.50 19.00 19.50
Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
60000
19.715
50000 A
40000
30000
20000
10000
— T T T T T T T T T
Time 19.30 19.40 19.50 19.60 19.70 19.80 19.90 20.00
Response_ Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH
20.458
60000
40000 +
20000
N B T e e e e e L e e B e e e I
Time 20.35 20.40 20.45 20.50 20.55

FEO028155.D Alaphatic EPH 062918.M

#17 n-Tricontane (C30)

R.T.: 18.094 min

Delta R.T.: -0.014 min
Response: 304389

Conc: 1.53 ug/ml

#18 n-Dotriacontane (C32)

R.T.: 18.930 min

Delta R.T.: -0.014 min
Response: 1589069

Conc: 8.68 ug/ml

#19 n-Tetratriacontane (C34)

R.T.: 19.716 min

Delta R.T.: -0.013 min
Response: 891145

Conc: 5.21 ug/ml

#20 n-Hexatriacontane (C36)

R.T.: 20.458 min

Delta R.T.: -0.016 min
Response: 565691

Conc: 3.44 ug/ml
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Response_

60000

40000

20000

Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH

21.371

#21 n-Octatriacontane (C38)

R.T.: 21.368 min

Delta R.T.: 0.070 min
Response: 1875187

Conc: 11.40 ug/ml

Time 20.90 21.00 21.10 21.20 21.30 21.40 21.50 21.60 21.70

Response_

60000

40000

20000

0

Signal: FE028155.D\FID1B.CH

22.342

#22 n-Tetracontane (C40)

R.T.: 22.343 min

Delta R.T.: -0.003 min
Response: 2063705

Conc: 12.43 ug/ml

T
Time 21.8

0

22.00

22.20 22.40 22.60

FEO028155.D Alaphatic EPH 062918.M

22.80
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